# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3434865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vincent O. Vanhoucke	10/26/2007
Salih Burak Gokturk	10/24/2007
Dragomir Anguelov	11/26/2007
Kuang-chih Lee	10/29/2007
Munjal Shah	10/24/2007
Ashwin Tengli	11/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIYA, INC.
Street Address:	3 WATERS PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 120
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14664006

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (512) 472-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. CARTER
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-5520004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBY REMER
SIGNATURE:	/Abby Remer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015

Total Attachments: 16	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page1.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page2.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page3.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page4.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page5.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page6.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page7.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page8.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page9.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page10.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page11.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page12.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page13.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page14.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page15.tif	
source=Inventors_to_Riya#page16.tif	

WHEREAS WE, Vincent Vanhoucke, Salih Burak Gokturk, Dragomir Anguelov, Kuang-chih Lee, Munjal Shah and Ashwin Tengli; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD FOR PERFORMING SIMILARITY SEARCHES, (Attorney Ref. No: OJS.P111); executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having Serial Number <u>11/777,070</u> and being filed on <u>July 12, 2007</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Riya**, **Inc.**, a corporation having an address of **3 Waters Park Drive**, **Suit 120**, **San Mateo**, **California**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and cccsufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Riya**, **Inc.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention and claim priority to said application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

AND WE REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	Vincent Vanhouke
10/24/07	Rest
Date	Salih Burak Gokturk
Date	Dragomir Anguelov
Date	Kuang-chih Lee
10-24-07	m
Date	Munjal Shah
D-4-	A abruin Tongli
Date	Ashwin Tengli

WHEREAS WE, Vincent Vanhoucke, Salih Burak Gokturk, Dragomir Anguelov, Kuang-chih Lee, Munjal Shah and Ashwin Tengli; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD FOR PERFORMING SIMILARITY SEARCHES, (Attorney Ref. No: OJS.P111); executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having Serial Number <u>11/777,070</u> and being filed on <u>July 12, 2007</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Riya**, **Inc.**, a corporation having an address of **3 Waters Park Drive**, **Suit 120**, **San Mateo**, **California**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and cccsufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Riya**, **Inc.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention and claim priority to said application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

AND WE REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

10/26/2007 Date	Vincent Vanhouke
Date	Salih Burak Gokturk
Date	Dragomir Anguelov
Date	Kuang-chih Lee
Date	Munjal Shah
Date	Ashwin Tengli

WHEREAS WE, Vincent Vanhoucke, Salih Burak Gokturk, Dragomir Anguelov, Kuang-chih Lee, Munjal Shah and Ashwin Tengli; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD FOR PERFORMING SIMILARITY SEARCHES, (Attorney Ref. No: OJS.P111); executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having Serial Number <u>11/777.070</u> and being filed on <u>July 12, 2007</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Riya**, **Inc.**, a corporation having an address of **3 Waters Park Drive**, **Suit 120**, **San Mateo**, **California**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and cocsufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Riya**, **Inc.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention and claim priority to said application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, Vincent Vanhoucke, Salih Burak Gokturk, Dragomir Anguelov, Kuang-chih Lee, Munjal Shah and Ashwin Tengli; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD FOR PERFORMING SIMILARITY SEARCHES, (Attorney Ref. No: OJS.P111); executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having Serial Number <u>11/777,070</u> and being filed on <u>July 12, 2007</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Riya**, **Inc.**, a corporation having an address of **3 Waters Park Drive**, **Suit 120**, **San Mateo**, **California**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and cccsufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Riya**, **Inc.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention and claim priority to said application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

1

PAT

AND WE REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

2

Date	Vincent Vanhouke
Date	Salih Burak Gokturk
Date	Dragomir Anguelov
10/29/2007	Idnazihh lee
Date	Kuang-chih Lee
Date	Munjal Shah
 Date	Ashwin Tengli

Docket No. OJS.P111

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS WE, Vincent Vanhoucke, Salih Burak Gokturk, Dragomir Anguelov,

Kuang-chih Lee, Munjal Shah and Ashwin Tengli; have made a certain new and

useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled

COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD FOR PERFORMING SIMILARITY

**SEARCHES**, (Attorney Ref. No: OJS.P111); executed by us on the date of execution of this

document, as shown;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having Serial Number 11/777,070 and being

filed on <u>July 12, 2007</u>;

AND WHEREAS, Riya, Inc., a corporation having an address of 3 Waters Park

Drive, Suit 120, San Mateo, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United

States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and

cccsufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over unto Riya, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned

application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-

examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States

and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention and claim priority to said

application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we

will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and

that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at

the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and

do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the

Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

1

PATENT

**REEL: 036064 FRAME: 0787** 

AND WE REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	Vincent Vanhouke
Data	Salih Burak Gokturk
Date	Saim Burak Gokturk
11/26/2007	
Date	Dragomir Anguelov
Date	Kuang-chih Lee
Date	Munjal Shah
Date	Ashwin Tengli

WHEREAS WE, Vincent Vanhoucke, Salih Burak Gokturk, Dragomir Anguelov, Kuang-chih Lee, Munjal Shah and Ashwin Tengli; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD FOR PERFORMING SIMILARITY SEARCHES, (Attorney Ref. No: OJS.P111); executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having Serial Number <u>11/777,070</u> and being filed on <u>July 12, 2007</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Riya**, **Inc.**, a corporation having an address of **3 Waters Park Drive**, **Suit 120**, **San Mateo**, **California**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and eccsufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Riya**, **Inc.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention and claim priority to said application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

AND WE REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	Vincent Vanhouke
Date	Salih Burak Gokturk
Date	Dragomir Anguelov
Date	Kuang-chih Lee
Date	Munjal Shah
11/21/2007	Dw
Date	Ashwin Tengli